#### BEFORE THE TENNESSEE REGULATORY AUTHORITY

NASHVILLE, IENN	ESSEE
IN RE:  * PETITION OF TENNESSEE-  * DOO AMERICAN WATER COMPANY TO * CHANGE AND INCREASE CERTAIN * RATES AND CHARGES  *	CKET NO. 10-00189
NONDISCLOSURE STA	TEMENT
I have reviewed the Protective Order entered in abide and be bound by its terms. I understand that undocuments labeled "CONFIDENTIAL" or "PROTECTE violation of the Protective Order.  2 2 24 000  DATE	authorized disclosure of information or
STATE OF TENNESSEE: COUNTY OF HAMILTON:  Personally appeared before me, Megan King, with whom I am personally acquainted, a the within instrument for the purposes therein contained.	King, a Notary Public, and who acknowledged that he executed
WITNESS my hand, at office, this $24\%$	day of February, 2011.
Selectere E. Womble  NOTARY PUBLIC  My Commission Expires: 03-06-2013	STATE ON COUNTILING

111011111	,	
IN RE:	*	
PETITION OF TENNESSEE- AMERICAN WATER COMPANY TO CHANGE AND INCREASE CERTAIN RATES AND CHARGES	*	DOCKET NO. 10-00189
<u>NONDISCLO</u>	SURE S	<u>STATEMENT</u>
abide and be bound by its terms. I unders	stand that	I in the above-captioned matter and agree to t unauthorized disclosure of information or CTED SECURITY MATERIALS" will be a
2/24/2011 DATE	_	TIM SPIRES
STATE OF TENNESSEE: COUNTY OF HAMILTON:		
Personally appeared before me,Spires, with whom I am personally acquain within instrument for the purposes therein co	Jim inted, an ontained.	Aprices, a Notary Public, Timed who acknowledged that he executed the
WITNESS my hand, at office, this _	244h	day of February, 2011.
Selestere E. Womble NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 03-06-20		STATE OF TENNESSEE TO PUBLIC ON COUNTILIES.

IN RE:	)
PETITION OF TENNESSEE AMERICAN WATER COMPANY TO CHARGE AND INCREASE CERTAIN RATES AND CHARGES AS TO PERMIT IT TO EARN A FAIR AND ADEQUATE RATE OF RETURN ON ITS PROPERTY USED AND USEFUL IN FURNISHING WATER SERVICE TO ITS CUSTOMERS	) DOCKET NO. 10-00189 ) ) )
NONDISCLOSURE STATEMENT	r 
I have reviewed the Protective Order entered in the above- abide and be bound by its terms. I understand that unauthorized documents labeled "CONFIDENTIAL" or "PROTECTED SECUR violation of the Protective Order.	disclosure of information or
3/4/2011 MAME MAME	Muc'. Laffer;
COUNTY OF Hamilton	
Personally appeared before me, Christia M. Christian Klew, with whom I am personally acquain	
he/she executed the within instrument for the purposes therein con-	tained.
WITNESS my hand, at office, this day of	

IN RE:	)
PETITION OF TENNESSEE AMERICAN WATER COMPANY TO CHARGE AND INCREASE CERTAIN RATES AND CHARGES AS TO PERMIT IT TO EARN A FAIR AND ADEQUATE RATE OF RETURN ON ITS PROPERTY USED AND USEFUL IN FURNISHING WATER SERVICE TO ITS CUSTOMERS	) DOCKET NO. 10-00189 ) ) )
NONDISCLOSURE STATEMEN	Г
I have reviewed the Protective Order entered in the above abide and be bound by its terms. I understand that unauthorized documents labeled "CONFIDENTIAL" or "PROTECTED SECULIVIDATE Order.    4   2   1	d disclosure of information or
country of Hamilton Christian	M. Chodes  A MM
Personally appeared before me, KON Was	, a Notary Public,
Ron West, with whom I am personally acquain	nted, who acknowledged that
he/she executed the within instrument for the purposes therein con	
WITNESS my hand, at office, this 3 day of Mark PUBL	STARE COMMENTER OF THE PUBLIC Expires INT.

IN RE:  PETITION OF TENNESSEE AMERICAN WATER COMPANY TO CHARGE AND INCREASE CERTAL RATES AND CHARGES AS TO PERMIT IT TO EAR FAIR AND ADEQUATE RATE OF RETURN ON ITS PROPERTY USED AND USEFUL IN FURNISHING WATER SERVICE TO ITS CUSTOMERS	RNA)
NONDISCLOSURE STAT	TEMENT
I have reviewed the Protective Order entered in the abide and be bound by its terms. I understand that una documents labeled "CONFIDENTIAL" or "PROTECTED violation of the Protective Order.	uthorized disclosure of information or
Personally appeared before me, living with whom I am personally he/she executed the within instrument for the purposes the WITNESS my hand, at office, this 2b day of NOTARY NOTARY	acquainted, who acknowledged that

IN RE:  PETITION OF TENNESSEE AMERICAN WATER COMPANY TO CHARGE AND INCREASE CERTAIN RATES AND CHARGES AS TO PERMIT IT TO EARN FAIR AND ADEQUATE RATE OF RETURN ON ITS PROPERTY USED AND USEFUL IN FURNISHING WATER SERVICE TO ITS CUSTOMERS	,
NONDISCLOSURE STATE	MENT
I have reviewed the Protective Order entered in the a abide and be bound by its terms. I understand that unauth documents labeled "CONFIDENTIAL" or "PROTECTED S violation of the Protective Order.  2/28/2011 DATE	norized disclosure of information or
COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON	
Personally appeared before me, MINION Amount of the purposes thereing the purposes the purposes thereing the purposes the purpose the	in contained.  2011.

IN RE:  PETITION OF TENNESSEE AMERICAN COMPANY TO CHARGE AND INCREASE RATES AND CHARGES AS TO PERMIT IF FAIR AND ADEQUATE RATE OF RETURN PROPERTY USED AND USEFUL IN FURN WATER SERVICE TO ITS CUSTOMERS	E CERTAIN ) IT TO EARN A ) RN ON ITS )	DOCKET NO. 10-00189
NONDISCLOSI	JRE STATEMENT	
I have reviewed the Protective Order e abide and be bound by its terms. I understar documents labeled "CONFIDENTIAL" or "PR violation of the Protective Order.	nd that unauthorized d	isclosure of information or
	NAME Hatha	rine Mapes
COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON		
Personally appeared before me, Lathou MapleSwith whom I am he/she executed the within instrument for the p	personally acquainted	d, who acknowledged that
WITNESS my hand at other this 28	May of Cub	., 2011.
NOTARICA ARGOLLO CAROL	NOTARY PUBLIC  My Commission Exp	<u>CarMo</u> Dires: 4  23   2012

IN RE:  PETITION OF TENNESSEE AMERICAN WATER COMPANY TO CHARGE AND INCREASE CERTAIN RATES AND CHARGES AS TO PERMIT IT TO EAR FAIR AND ADEQUATE RATE OF RETURN ON ITS PROPERTY USED AND USEFUL IN FURNISHING WATER SERVICE TO ITS CUSTOMERS	,
NONDISCLOSURE STATE	EMENT
I have reviewed the Protective Order entered in the abide and be bound by its terms. I understand that unaut documents labeled "CONFIDENTIAL" or "PROTECTED violation of the Protective Order.	thorized disclosure of information or SECURITY MATERIALS" will be a
2/29/11	S 91 2G
2/29/11 DATE NAME Sco-	H. STRAUSS
STATE OF THINKSSLE	
COUNTY OF W. WAMSEY	
Personally appeared before me, DING SCHH, Stycus ith whom I am personally he/she executed the within instrument for the purposes there	acquainted, who acknowledged that
WITNESS my hand, at charles this day of	<u>46</u> ,2011.
LAAT IC STOTARY	SUBCOMO POBLIC ission Expires: (4 23 2015

IN RE:  PETITION OF TENNESSEE AMERICAN WATER COMPANY TO CHARGE AND INCREASE CERTAIN RATES AND CHARGES AS TO PERMIT IT TO EARN A FAIR AND ADEQUATE RATE OF RETURN ON ITS PROPERTY USED AND USEFUL IN FURNISHING WATER SERVICE TO ITS CUSTOMERS	) ) DOCKET NO. ) 10-00189 ) )
NONDISCLOSURE STATEMEN	T
I have reviewed the Protective Order entered in the above abide and be bound by its terms. I understand that unauthorize documents labeled "CONFIDENTIAL" or "PROTECTED SECU violation of the Protective Order.	ed disclosure of information or RITY MATERIALS" will be a
2/28/11 Felly C	lashman grams
COUNTY OF W. COUNT	
Personally appeared before me, Jenny Company C	
WITNESS my hand at office, this He day of Let	<u> 2011.</u>
WITNESS my hand at office, this of day of CAROLLARY PUBLIC PUBLIC AT LARGE My Commission	Expires: 6 3 2018

IN RE:	)
PETITION OF TENNESSEE AMERICAN WATER COMPANY TO CHARGE AND INCREASE CERTAIN RATES AND CHARGES AS TO PERMIT IT TO EARN FAIR AND ADEQUATE RATE OF RETURN ON ITS PROPERTY USED AND USEFUL IN FURNISHING WATER SERVICE TO ITS CUSTOMERS	) DOCKET NO. ) 10-00189 A ) )
NONDISCLOSURE STATEM	IENT
I have reviewed the Protective Order entered in the all abide and be bound by its terms. I understand that unauthodocuments labeled "CONFIDENTIAL" or "PROTECTED SE violation of the Protective Order.  DATE  NAME	orized disclosure of information or
STATE OF TOMMESSEE	
Personally appeared before me,	equainted, who acknowledged that a contained.  Logical Contained C
My Commiss	sion Expires: 6/03/201a

IN RE:  PETITION OF TENNESSEE AMERICAN WATER COMPANY TO CHARGE AND INCREASE CERTAIN RATES AND CHARGES AS TO PERMIT IT TO EARN A FAIR AND ADEQUATE RATE OF RETURN ON ITS PROPERTY USED AND USEFUL IN FURNISHING WATER SERVICE TO ITS CUSTOMERS	) ) DOCKET NO. ) 10-00189 ) ) )
NONDISCLOSURE STATEMENT	
I have reviewed the Protective Order entered in the above-of abide and be bound by its terms. I understand that unauthorized documents labeled "CONFIDENTIAL" or "PROTECTED SECURIVIOLATION OF THE PROTECTED SECURIVIOLATION OF THE PRO	disclosure of information or
COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON	
Personally appeared before me, Way Carl with whom I am personally acquaint he/she executed the within instrument for the purposes therein contains	ted, who acknowledged that
WITNESS my hand, at office this Dal day of Large NOTARY PUBLIC LARGE My Commission E	

IN RE:  PETITION OF TENNESSEE AMERICAN WAT COMPANY TO CHARGE AND INCREASE CE RATES AND CHARGES AS TO PERMIT IT TO FAIR AND ADEQUATE RATE OF RETURN O PROPERTY USED AND USEFUL IN FURNISH WATER SERVICE TO ITS CUSTOMERS	CRTAIN ) 10-00189 O EARN A ) ON ITS )
NONDISCLOSURE	STATEMENT
abide and be bound by its terms. I understand the documents labeled "CONFIDENTIAL" or "PROTE violation of the Protective Order.  2 28 11 DATE	d in the above-captioned matter and agree to at unauthorized disclosure of information or inform
STATE OF LOWESSEE	
COUNTY OF W. W. COUNTY OF W. W. COUNTY OF W. W. COUNTY OF W. W. COUNTY OF W. COUNTY	0
Personally appeared before me, I with whom I am personally before me, I with whom I am personal he/she executed the within instrument for the purpose	
WITNESS my hand st office, this da	ay of COD.
NOTARY NOTARY NOTARY NOTARY NO	MOLAZOUMO OTARY PUBLIC Commission Expires: 4 23 12

IN RE:	)	
PETITION OF TENNESSEE AMERICAN WA COMPANY TO CHARGE AND INCREASE O RATES AND CHARGES AS TO PERMIT IT' FAIR AND ADEQUATE RATE OF RETURN PROPERTY USED AND USEFUL IN FURNIS WATER SERVICE TO ITS CUSTOMERS	CERTAIN ) TO EARN A ) ON ITS )	DOCKET NO. 10-00189
NONDISCLOSURE STATEMENT		
I have reviewed the Protective Order enterabide and be bound by its terms. I understand to documents labeled "CONFIDENTIAL" or "PROT violation of the Protective Order.	that unauthorized dis	closure of information or
2/28/2011 DATE	NAME STATE OF TENNESSEE	
COUNTY OF HOMICTON	My Commission Expires AUG	23. 2011
Personally appeared before me,  Now L. M. Gener, with whom I am pe		
he/she executed the within instrument for the purp		
	NOTARY PUBLIC	uy., 2011. Veglt res: Aug. 23, 2011
N	Ay Commission Expir	res: Comp

IN RE:	)
PETITION OF TENNESSEE AMERICAN WATER COMPANY TO CHARGE AND INCREASE CERTAI RATES AND CHARGES AS TO PERMIT IT TO EAR FAIR AND ADEQUATE RATE OF RETURN ON ITS PROPERTY USED AND USEFUL IN FURNISHING WATER SERVICE TO ITS CUSTOMERS	RNA )
NONDISCLOSURE STAT	EMENT
I have reviewed the Protective Order entered in the abide and be bound by its terms. I understand that unaut documents labeled "CONFIDENTIAL" or "PROTECTED violation of the Protective Order.  2/28/20/1  DATE  STATE OF FINNESSEE  COUNTY OF HAMILTON  Personally appeared before me, Finally he/she executed the within instrument for the purposes there  WITNESS my hand, at office, this Stay of NOTARY  My Comm	SECURITY MATERIALS" will be a  SECURITY MATERIALS" will be a  STATE OF TENNESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC  A Notary AUP 21611c, acquainted, who acknowledged that

IN RE:		)
PETITION OF TENNESSEE AMERICAN COMPANY TO CHARGE AND INCREAS RATES AND CHARGES AS TO PERMIT I FAIR AND ADEQUATE RATE OF RETURN PROPERTY USED AND USEFUL IN FURN WATER SERVICE TO ITS CUSTOMERS	E CERTAIN IT TO EARN A RN ON ITS	) DOCKET NO. 10-00189 ) ) )
NONDISCLOST	URE STATEMENT	
I have reviewed the Protective Order e abide and be bound by its terms. I understar documents labeled "CONFIDENTIAL" or "PR violation of the Protective Order.	nd that unauthorized	l disclosure of information or
2/28/2011	lem B	den
DATE	NAME	WILL KY CLIE
COUNTY OF ITAMILIEN		STATE OF TENNESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC
Personally appeared before me,	Enily Knie	, a Notary Public,
he/she executed the within instrument for the p		
WITNESS my hand, at office, this 28	.u. O	ماری <u>۱۵۵۲</u>
	NOTARY PUBL	Kuight C
	My Commission E	Expires: (144 , 23, 2011

IN RE:	)
PETITION OF TENNESSEE AMERICAN WATER COMPANY TO CHARGE AND INCREASE CERTA RATES AND CHARGES AS TO PERMIT IT TO EAFAIR AND ADEQUATE RATE OF RETURN ON ITS PROPERTY USED AND USEFUL IN FURNISHING WATER SERVICE TO ITS CUSTOMERS	RNA ) S )
NONDISCLOSURE STAT	TEMENT
I have reviewed the Protective Order entered in the abide and be bound by its terms. I understand that una documents labeled "CONFIDENTIAL" or "PROTECTED violation of the Protective Order.	authorized disclosure of information or
2/28/2011 DATE NAM	A LANGER
COUNTY OF HAMILTON	STATE OF TENNESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC
Personally appeared before me, Emily before me, with whom I am personally	Ang the Augustian Expires AUG. 23. 2011  Ang the Augustian Science Augustian
he/she executed the within instrument for the purposes the	erein contained.
WITNESS my hand, at office, this _28 day of _	February, 2011.
NOTAR	he Krist
My Com	mission Expires: UW - 2.3, 201/

IN RE:	)
PETITION OF TENNESSEE AMERICAN WATER COMPANY TO CHARGE AND INCREASE CERTAIN RATES AND CHARGES AS TO PERMIT IT TO EARN A FAIR AND ADEQUATE RATE OF RETURN ON ITS PROPERTY USED AND USEFUL IN FURNISHING WATER SERVICE TO ITS CUSTOMERS	) DOCKET NO. ) 10-00189 ) )
NONDISCLOSURE STATEMEN	Т
I have reviewed the Protective Order entered in the above abide and be bound by its terms. I understand that unauthorize documents labeled "CONFIDENTIAL" or "PROTECTED SECU violation of the Protective Order.    2/28/2011	ed disclosure of information or
STATE OF TENNESSEE	
COUNTY OF HAMILTON	
Personally appeared before me, Sugar - DADIN PETERS, with whom I am personally acquain he/she executed the within instrument for the purposes therein con	nted, who acknowledged that
WITNESS my hand, at office, this 28 day of 7eb  NOTARY PUBL  My Commission 1	TENNESSEE  NOTARY  Expires: STATE  OF  TENNESSEE  NOTARY  Expires: STATE  OF  TENNESSEE  NOTARY

IN RE:  PETITION OF TENNESSEE AMERICAN WATER COMPANY TO CHARGE AND INCREASE CERTAIN RATES AND CHARGES AS TO PERMIT IT TO EARN A FAIR AND ADEQUATE RATE OF RETURN ON ITS PROPERTY USED AND USEFUL IN FURNISHING WATER SERVICE TO ITS CUSTOMERS	) ) DOCKET NO. 10-00189 ) ) )	
NONDISCLOSURE STATEMENT		
I have reviewed the Protective Order entered in the ababide and be bound by its terms. I understand that unauthor documents labeled "CONFIDENTIAL" or "PROTECTED SE violation of the Protective Order.    Z / 28 / 2011	ove-captioned matter and agree to rized disclosure of information or CURITY MATERIALS" will be a	
COUNTY OF HAMILTON		
Personally appeared before me, Susan D. I.  Sincy Knottr, with whom I am personally ache/she executed the within instrument for the purposes therein	quainted, who acknowledged that	
WITNESS my hand, at office, this 28 day of 7e Ausan NOTARY PL	O. A STATE STATE	

IN RE:  PETITION OF TENNESSEE AMERICAN WATER COMPANY TO CHANGE AND INCREASE CERTAIN RATES AND CHARGES	) ) ) Docket No. 10-00189   .
NONDISCLOSURE S	STATEMENT
I have reviewed the Protective Order entered	in the above-captioned matter and agree to
abide and be bound by its terms. I understand that un	nauthorized disclosure of information or
documents labeled "CONFIDENTIAL" or "PROTEC	CTED SECURITY MATERIALS" will be a
violation of the Protective Order.	
	Jeremy Dismukes
STATE OF LOUISIANA:	<b>u</b> r
PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE:	
Personally appeared before me, Andree	MChOcse, a Notary Public,
Jeremy Dismukes, with whom I am personally acqua	inted, who acknowledged that he/she
executed the within instrument for the purposes there	in contained.
WITNESS my hand, at office, this	day of Wovember, Das.
$\Delta$	rdho e l'indse
My Commission Expires:	Public
okath	mage.

PECAL

	<b>(5)</b>	
IN RE:	)	
PETITION OF TENNESSEE AMERICAN WAT COMPANY TO CHARGE AND INCREASE CE RATES AND CHARGES AS TO PERMIT IT TO FAIR AND ADEQUATE RATE OF RETURN O PROPERTY USED AND USEFUL IN FURNISH WATER SERVICE TO ITS CUSTOMERS	RTAIN ) D EARN A ) N ITS )	DOCKET NO. 10-00189
NONDISCLOSURE	STATEMENT	
I have reviewed the Protective Order entered abide and be bound by its terms. I understand the documents labeled "CONFIDENTIAL" or "PROTE violation of the Protective Order.  3/8/11 DATE	at unauthorized disclos	sure of information or
COUNTY OF DAIDSON		
Personally appeared before me,  NILLIAN H. WOLK , with whom I am pers	C.L. Perrin,	a Notary Public,
he/she executed the within instrument for the purpos	es therein contained.	
WITNESS my hand, at office, thisda	y of March	<u>, 2011</u> .
O YRATON SO MO SUBUR AG TO TA	TARY PUBLIC Commission Expires:	Jan. Ce, 2014

BEFORE THE TENNESSEE REGULATORY AUTHORITY 11 12 -3 1 2			
NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE	::		
IN RE:  PETITION OF TENNESSEE AMERICAN WATER COMPANY TO CHANGE AND INCREASE CERTAIN RATES AND CHARGES SO AS TO PERMIT IT TO EARN A FAIR AND ADEQUATE RATE OF RETURN ON ITS PROPERTY USED AND USEFUL IN FURNISHING WATER SERVICE TO ITS CUSTOMERS	DOCKET NO. 10-00189		
NONDISCLOSURE STATEMENT			
I have reviewed the Protective Order and Amendment to above-captioned matter and agree to abide and be bound by unauthorized disclosure of information or documents la "PROTECTED SECURITY MATERIALS" will be a violation of NAME  STATE OF Tennessee	by its terms. I understand that ubeled "CONFIDENTIAL" or		
COUNTY OF DAVIDSON)			
Personally appeared before me, L.L. Verrin, a Notary Public, Greg Mitchell, with whom I am personally acquainted, who acknowledged that he/she executed this instrument for the purposes stated herein.  WITNESS my hand, at office, this May of March, 201.			
STATE OF TENNESSEE NOTARY NOTARY PUB My Commission	pluin_		

BEFORE THE TENNESSEE REGULATORY AU	THORITY -3 1 12 02
NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE	1
IN RE:  PETITION OF TENNESSEE AMERICAN WATER COMPANY TO CHANGE AND INCREASE CERTAIN RATES AND CHARGES SO AS TO PERMIT IT TO EARN A FAIR AND ADEQUATE RATE OF RETURN ON ITS PROPERTY USED AND USEFUL IN FURNISHING WATER SERVICE TO ITS CUSTOMERS	DOCKET NO. 10-00189
NONDISCLOSURE STATEMEN	т
I have reviewed the Protective Order and Amendment to Prot above-captioned matter and agree to abide and be bound by its unauthorized disclosure of information or documents labeled "PROTECTED SECURITY MATERIALS" will be a violation of the	terms. I understand that "CONFIDENTIAL" or
3-8-2011 ( Vinot 1. NAME	belie
STATE OF Tennessee	
COUNTY OF DAVIDSON	
Personally appeared before me, L.L. Perrir Imothy Pelcher, with whom I am personally acquainted, who executed this instrument for the purposes stated herein.  WITNESS my hand, at office, this day of March	o acknowledged that he/she
STATE OF OF NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Exp	peri